

Mikaela Torres Emergency Services Manager mtorres@inyocounty.us

INYO COUNTY Office of Emergency Services

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 28, 2023

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Emergency Services Manager Mikaela Torres, (760) 878-0120

Inyo County Seeking Info on **Tropical Storm Hilary Damage**

The Inyo County Office of Emergency Services is seeking assistance from the public to document damage resulting from Tropical Storm Hilary impacting Inyo County.

Residents and business owners whose property suffered damage as a result of rainfall/flooding/mud and/or debris slides are encouraged to report the impacts via a survey at https://ready.inyocounty.us/pages/recover. You can also email mtorres@inyocounty.us.

The purpose of this survey is to gather damage information in order to assess the level of assistance that may be available for Inyo County residents from state or federal emergency management agencies. Completion of this survey does not guarantee that individual assistance will be available to private residents and businesses.

The survey is not an application for financial assistance, nor is it intended to trigger an immediate response. If you are in a life-threatening situation or immediate danger, please dial 911!

For more information, call Emergency Services Manager Mikaela Torres at (760) 878-0120.

XXXXX